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TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: -

] Contract Purchaser:
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PETITIOL. FOR ZCNING VAR({,NCE

The undersigned, legal owier(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is

desrribed in the description and plat attached her.'n and made a part hereof, herehy petition for a
e ’ 4 2 2} ¢ *h “a
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front yard setback
average oF .. CTTTTTeeToITTs .

i S e e A M e " U -
. T I R e e e T R S -

— -

- - - -
A L - et A Y . vl T S A S S A - -

T e e e e

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore Ccunty, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

The configuration of the property and subsequent setback requirements do
not permit us to develop the lot.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this

etition, and further agree to and are io b2 bound by the zonming regulations and restrictions of
]I;al't'nnore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

. ——
Legal Owner(s): an O3
N Burton W. Smeltzer NEFE
(Type or Print Name) {Type or Print Name) e
A4 O dz;_ ____________ i /.
" Sigmatare T Signature /7
. U A A
Address (Type or Print Name) » }'"
B S 27 VT
City and State Signature . L8

Atltorney for Petitioner:

William Kerr

Signature City and State
499 Washington Avenue Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
"-ia&;e;; o tract purchaser or representative to be contactad

Towson, Maryland 21204 see Owner
o ‘—El-t; -a;la‘State Name
s Talor 82826818 -
Attorne_y s Telephone No.: _2£8-0810_ YT o
ORDERED By T2 Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ______18th________ day
_..Guwe , 19_53 | that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation »through-
1 b gre County, gthat property be posted, gld that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

Rigfiqper of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

(over)

ORUER_ RECLIVED FOR FILING
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distanc? betwsen buildings ¢¥ 40' in lieu of the required 60'. é_%g{%gugs‘_{ig}éﬁfe
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, HARYLAND

SUBJECT: SUBDIVISION REVIEW COMMENTS

DATE: February 19, 1985

FROM : Edward A. McDonough, P.E., Chief
Developers Enginfering Division

PROJECT NAME: Burton W. Smeltzer Property

PROJECT MUMBER: #85022
U.5. Route 40,

6431 Baltimore National Pike

LOCATION:

DISTRICT: 1Cl

The Plan for the subject site, dated December 1984, has been reviewed by
the Developers Engineering Division and we comment as follows:

GENERAL COMMENTS ;

The State Health De
{(vater, sanitary sewer a
be obtained through the

paritment Construction Permits for each Private utility
nd storm drains) totaling over 400 feet in length will
Baltimore County Department of Public Works.

Route 40 West is a State Road. All improvements, intersections, entrances,
drainage requirements and construction affecting a State Road right-of-way are

subject to the standards, specifications and approval of the Maryland State Highway
Administration in addition to those of Baltimore County.

In accordance with Bill No, 56-82, dredging, filling or construction in any
wetland is prohibited,

Any manmade embankment over 10 feet vertically shall be designed and/or
approved by a soils engineer

. « The following note is to be Placed on the sediment
control plans and grading plans before approval will be given:

"All manmade embankments have been designed and/or certified for stability
by a soils engineer."

The Developer chall be responsible for dama
Ssuch as water meters, manholes, curbs and gutter
Occupancy Permits will be withheld until s

ges to the County's facilities,
S and inlets within his site.
uch damages have been corrected,

The contours on the Plan reveal rather excessive grading,
engineer is cautioned not to exceed the maximum set by Baltimore
Benching requirements shall be in acrordance wi

the 1983 Maryland Standards and Specification
Control.

The Developer's

County Standards,
th Section 41.062, Item 3 cf
5 for Soll Erosion and Sediment
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BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING

. County Office Building '
: 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue.
S Towson, Maryland 21204

Your petition'has.been received and accepted for filing this

18th ___day of _ June » 1985,

ARROLD TON

Zoning Conmissioner
. ’

A
¥

Petitioner Burton W. Smeltzer

Petitioner's
Attorney Willlen Xarr, Zaquire

ccs  STV/Lyon Assouclates

5
-

Chairman, Zoning Plans
Advisory Committee
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Project #85022

Burton W. Smeltzer Property
Page 2

February 19, 1985

HIGHWAY COMMENTS:

It shall be the tesponsibility of the Developer's engineer to clarify all
rights-of-way within the pProperty and to initiate such action that may be necessary
to abandon, widen or extend said rights-of-way. The Developer szhall be responsible

for the submissjion of all necessary plats and for all costs of acquisition and/or
abandonment at chese rights-of-way.

The entrance locations are subject to approval by the Department of Traffic
Engineering, and the State Highway Admiristration.

Ramps shall be provided for physically handicapped persons at all street
intersections.

Sidewalks are required adjacent to the public roads serving this site, The
walks shall be 5 feet wide and shall be installed to conform with Baltimore
County Standards, which pliaces the back edge of the sidewalk 2 feet off the
property line, or the adjacent unencumbered area.

A 20-foot slope easement will be required along the rear of the property
adjacent to Geipe Road,

STORM DRATNS, SEDIMENT CONTROL AND STORM WATER MANAGEMENT COMMENTS -

The Developer is responsible for the total actual cost of drainage facilities
reguired to carry the storm water run-off through the property to be developed to
a suitable outfall. The Developer's cost responsibilities include the acquiring
of easements and rights-of-way - both cnsite and offsite - and the deeding in fee
of said rights-of-way to the County. Preparation of all censtruction, rights-of-way
and easement drcwings, engineering and surveys, and payment of all actual con-
struction costs including the County overhead both within and outside the develop-
ment, are also the responsibilities of the Developer,

Onsite drainage facilities serving only areas within the site are considered
private, Therefore, construction and maintenance shall be the Developer's
responsibility. However, a drainage area map, scale 1"=200"
facilities and drainage areas involved,
Baltimore County for review.

¢ including all
shall be shown on a plan and submitted to

The Developer must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or
permanent) to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent properties,
especially by the concentration of surface waters, Correction of any problem
which may result, due to improper grading or improper installation of drainage
facilities, would be the full responsibility of the Developer.

Development of thisg property through stripping, grading and stabilization could
result in a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings down-

stream of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary for all grading,
including the stripping of top soil.

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
111 W. Chesapzake Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204

Nicholas B. Commodari

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

! July 15, 1985

William Kerr, Esquire
409 Washington Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

olo

Chairman RE: Itaﬁ No. 346 - Case Mo, B6-33-A
Petitioner - Burton W. Smeltzer
Variance Petition
MEMBERS
Bureau of
Engineering

Department of
Traffic Engineering

State Roads Commission

Bureau of
Fire Preventjion

Health Departmant
Project Planning
Building Department
Board of Education
Zoning Administration

Industrial
Development

Dear Mr. Kerr:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Camittee and the County Review

Group (CRG) have both reviewed the plans submitted with the above
referenced petition. The following caments from the CRG have been
substituted for those of the Zoning Plans Advisory Camnittee. They
are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing
on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written report

of the requested zoning.

This petition was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed
filing certificate and a hearing scheduled accordingly.

Very truly vours,

Tecketes /D Coonmnstlvte, i
NICHOLAS B, COMCDART
Chairman

Zoning Plans Advisory Camittee
NBC:bsc

Enclosures

cc: STV:Lyon Associates
21 Govermor's Court
Baltimore, Maryland 21207
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with the Zoning Camissioner with recamendations as to the suitability

Project 485022

Burton W. Smeltzer Property
Page 3

February 19, 198s

STORM DRAINS, SEDIMENT CONTROI, AND STOPM WATER MANAGEMENT COMMENTS: (Cont'd}

Storm water management drawings will Le necessary to be reviewed and

approved prior to the recording of any record plat or the issuance of any grading
or building permits.

In accordance with Baltimore County Council Grading Ordinance (Bill Ko.

10-77) a grading plan shall be approved and a Performance Bond posted prior to
issuance of a grading permit.

A sediment control plan i3 required. The number ¢f square feet of land
disturbed shall be indicated on the sediment control drawing,

The Developer shall be responsible to stabilize the sidewalk areas and
supporting slopes on all road rights-of-way following completion of the initial
grading of the boxed-out subgrade. The stabilization shall be accomplished
within the nearest period of optimum seeding as established in the Baltimore
County Sediment Control Manual. Minimum acceptable stabilization measures will

be as specified in the Baltimore County Sediment Control Manual under "Critical
Area Stabilization (Vith Semi-Permanent Seedings)”,

Failure by the Developer to accomplish the stabilization as aforementioned
will result in the termination of all bProcessing phases of this development.

A permanent method for retaining storm water runoff in excess of the orisinal
runoff based on a 2-yrar and 10-year frequency storm must be pProvided on the site,

Storm water management must comply with the requirements of the 1984

Baltimoure County Storm Water Management Policy and Design Manual adopted
Septerber 11, 1984.

Baltimore County Topography indicates an existing large swale to the rear

of this property, which may affect the property. The Developer's engineer has made
no preovisions for this swale.

In accordance with Bill MNo. 36-82, filling withina flood plain is prohibited.

In conformance with Federal Flood Insurance requirements, the first £loor

or basement floor must be at least 1 foot over the ficod plain elevation in all
constructiorn,

WATER AND SANITARY SEWER COMMENTS:

A preliminary print of this Property has been referred to the Baltimore City
Water Division for review and comment in regard to adequacy of water pressure in
this development. 1If Baltimore City has any comment, it will be forwarded.

Public water exists in Route 40 West.

Public sanitary sewer exists in an easement to the rear of this property.

The : :-veloper's engineer must show the existing essement on his plan.
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF BLARSING AND ZONING
TOWSON MARYLAND 21204
494-3211

NOAMAN E GERDE;
DAECTON o

Mr. Arnold Janlan
Zoning Commissinnar
County Offica Buildirg
Towsan, Marylang 2120%

JuL 3 |9e5

Re: Zoning Advisoré.‘feeting of Mh‘f 21 ' l9és

RTOW LU. SMELTZER

Iten s 3 4
Property Owner: BBU

Locatien: 5’5 Bh
|2-z-5_l Lad, ﬁﬂGE'pC 20.

Planning ang Develapment has reviewad the subject
conments., The items checked below are

Dear Mr. Jablgn:

The Diviston of Currant
petition and offers the following
applicable.

{( JThere are no site planning fact omme
) ’ ors requiring ¢ nt,
{ A County Review Group Meeting is required, s

(M)A County keview Grous meet in
9 was held and the mi
:" forward by the Sureas of Publi minutes will be

r < Services,
JThis site i part of 3 larger

; tract; therf
subdivision, The plan myst gn » Lherfore 1t is defined as a

O# the entire te .
A record plat will pe required an -~

d must be record 2
to issuance of a building permiy, arded prior
JThe access is not satisfactory,

1The eirculation on this sfte is not satisfactory.

atisfactory.
iThls broperty containg soils whi
development on these soitg 45 prohibited,

JConstruction in or alterstion of the Tloodplain fs prohibited

under the provisigns of Section 22 i
Regutationt! on 22493 of the Oeveiopment

( )Development of this
the Saltimore County

( ]g:e anended Cevelopment Plap was approved by the Planning Board

(;>C)Lanascaping: Mast comply witn Bal

{ }The pr?perty is Iocateq tn a deficient service area as defineg by
Bt11 178-79. wg puild1ng PErmit may he issued yntil a Reserve
E:pacity Use Certificate has been issuag. The deficient service

Ch are dafined 35 wetlands, and
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siie may consti

tute a potential conflict with
Master Plan,

timare County Landscape Manual,

( JTha property 15 tocated in a trarr) b
8ffic aree controlled by a “0® Tever
:::g;?:cgia: 9: deflngd by Bill 178-79, and as cunditig;s change
40acity may become .aore limited, Th
are re-gvalyateg anmally p froste Services Areas

' the Count
()(]Additiinal Commants: ’ County Councit,

’

Frpr T =267 pops |
%M%Wﬁ }‘?QOPEQT")‘ )

Eugene A, Bober

cc:  James Hoswel ! Chief, Current Ptanning and Development
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Project $85022

Burton W, Smeltzer Property
Page 4

February 19, 1985

WATER AND SANITARY SEWER COMMENTS: (Cont'd)

This property is subject to water and/or Sewer System Connection Chargea
based

The total Water and/or Sanitar
to the normal front foot assessment and permit charges,

Permission to obtain a metered connection for water and a connecktion for

sewer from the existing mains may be cbtained from the Department of Peraits and
Licenses, if necessary.

The Developer will be given credit for one System Conrecticn Charge for each
existing building which is now connected into the public services.

Onsite private water mains with fire hydrants shall be metered at the cublic
source. The size and design of the meters shall conform with Baltimore City

Standards. Permission to obtain a metered connection may be obtained from the
Department of Permits and Licenses.

This site is subject to the sewer allocation policy as established by the
Baltimore County Councii,

Fire hydrant spacing and location are subject to review and approval by the
Fire Protection Secticn of the Fire Department.

For the construction of two or more buildings, the Developer thall submit
one (1) set of engineering drawings, signed and sealed by a Design Engineer, to
be directed to the Plumbing Division via the Buildin

for a new building permit applicaticn, These drawings will include, but are not
limited to the following information:

a. All oropesed lines will ke marked with size of line and type
Of Fape.

b. Length of line Letween changes in dirsction or changes in
grade, or between manholeg and/or cleanouts,

C. Invert elevations for all proposed cleanouts and/or manholes.

d. Proposed elevations and Grades of proposed building flcor
elevations and finisheé grades.

e. Percent grades between cleanouts and/cr manholes,
f£. Proposed location of connection to each building,

g- The number of dwelling units in each building.

on the size of water meters utilized in accordance with current County Policy.

Y Sewer System Connection Charge is determined,
and payable, upon application for the Plumbing Permit. This Charge is in addition

gs Review Section when applying

N
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* BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

n e ; . Loy
ERLG .. SOl L2 BALTIMORE COUNTY
: PETITION FOR VARIANCE BEFORE THE

BALTIMORE (@JNTY .
| _ I OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING :

' S/8 Baltimore National Pike,
F

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21304 EERING

.”E\ INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
494-3550 Y TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 |
1225' NE/centerline of Gelpe DEPUTY ZONING OOMMISSICNER

> ‘. :-3._‘ ’ 4@4'3353
STEPHEN £. COLLNS : Arnold Jablon Rd. (6431 Baltimore National
: Pike) - 1st Election District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

i
DRECTCR June 7, 1985 \ ' T | Date-—.-——-July. LLe 1982  ARNOLD JABION JEAN M. H JUNG

e - ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

Norman E, Gerber, Director Burton W. Smeltzer, Case No. 86-33-A

F}ion“{'_.? ffice of Planning and Zoning _
July 29, 1985 Petitioner

i . H
Mr. Arnold Jablon \ o —
Zoning CDM.I'IJ.SSJ.OI.'ler S SUBJECT L A o
County Office Building ‘
] William Kerr, Esquire , The petitioner herein requests variances to permit a front yard setback of

Towson, Maryland 21204
i 409 Washington Avenue .
Towson, Maryland 21204 75 feet in lieu of the required average of 343 feet, to permit a side and/or

;tem N:. 340,341,342,343,344,345 and 3%8 ZAC-Meeting of May 21, 1985
roper : .
gﬁgtii::::g; ~ PE: gzi;z%;;;%ﬁgﬁi geﬁfe' rear yard setback of zero feet in lieu of the required 30 feet, and to permit a
Proposed Zoning: 5 _ RA. (6431 Baltirore Nationgf distance between buildings of 40 feet in lieu of the required 60 feet.
- . . The Plan was approved by the Crg on February 20, 1985. ;ﬁkrzn-wfs;siizcgfnpgﬁgéﬁgr Testimony by anrd on behalf of the petitioner indicates that he proposes to
2;:?:;:? Eﬁiiii‘? :;fg E?%ZQ"?’E“iifﬁp;‘;ie?ﬂé“?hﬁ 1;::nting Case No. 86-33-A construct a two-story office building, and two one-story retail buildings. The
of the subject request. ; Dear Mr. Kerr:

Acres: - 3 !
District: | I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in accordance by causing the extensive front yard setback requirement. The zero foot

retail store t> the north is set back 628 feet from the rcad righi~of-way there-

with the attached. side/rear yard setback is necessary for the development of the deep, but narrow

Dear Mr, Jablon:
Very truly yours, cammercial property.

Office of P i Zoni ;/ , .
6% of Flanning and Zoning w /;f % After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, and 1t
M. H. JUNG appearing that strict caipliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Requlations

The Department of Traffic Engineering haé no comments for
item numbers 340, 341, 342, 343, 344, 345, 346, and 348.

_d: I\,«_o/aap ZSAY’Q,___,«.A/_ Q-‘\_,

"Michael S. Flanigan
Traffic Engineering Assoc.II \

-

L T T ST SR VS

NEG:JGH:slm
uty Zoning Camissioner

JMH b would result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the

petitioner and the granting of the variances requested would not adversely

Attachments

' th, i 1 welfare of the comuni and, therefore
cc: People's Counsel affect the health, safety, and general we ty, ’ .
ariances should be granted.
iherefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Camissioner of Baltimore

L 4
Z this 29 2 day of July, 1985, that the herein Petition for Variance

t a front yard setback of 75 feet in lieu of the required average of 343

tacl

MSF/ccm

< PP
.

to permit a side and/or rear yard setback of zero feet in lieu of the re-

& 30 feet, and to permit a distance between buildings of 40 feet in lieu of
required 60 feet, in accordance with the site plan prepared by S$TV/Lyon

(" R KeCEIVED FOR FILING

|

PRCEBYTE A
CHUACH

STVLSYON ASSOCIATES.

. e VEERINleAEcCOLRT & RS-
1 tion Di \ - 21 GO !
st Elec strici . 2  BALTIMORE. MD 21207-2722

301/944-9112

PETITION FOR VARIANCE

= WESTERN
Z HWILLS

Assoclates, revised February 28, 1985 and marked Petitioner's Exhibit l, is

CRANTED, fram and after the date of this Order, subject to the following: : South side of Baltimore National Pike. 1225 £t. No N
1. Parking for all employees on the site, other than those with : of the centerline of Geipe Road (6431 Baltimore National Pike) ZONING DESCRIPTION
handicaps or health problems, shall be located in the i BURTON W. SMELTZER&EEPE?PE
extreme rear portion of the parking area. This requirement ’ . 6431 BALTIMORE NATI
shall be cleaﬁy stated in all leases. e ‘ DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, JU].Y 23, 1985 at 11:00 a.m.
Any dumpster shall be enclosed and screened on all four ; PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
sides. ! Avenue, Towson, Maryland BEGINNING FOR THE SAME the fo‘l]gm?g co:rlsjesang dl:t:gc?sfm the
. o . . . . t o) « 3. ROU a more
. The Zoning Corrm1sstqner of Baltmlo;e County, by authority of the Zoning Act and ;::?g::%t;?:e‘;om: %etggniggﬁné 0: Geipe Road N 71915'32" £
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: 1225 feet; thence leaving said point of beginning and running the
four following courses and distances,

! Petition for Variances from Section 238.1 & 2 (303.2) to pemit a front
W : yard setback of 75 ft, in lieu of the required average of 343 ft. and to 1 S 20053'26" W 960.43"
ty Zoning sioney ; permit side and/or rear yard setback of zero feet in lieu of the required ’ * ‘
£ Baltﬁmre%y : 30 ft. and Section 102.2 to permit a distance between buildings of 40 ft. 2 N 70°21'40" W 100.00° . , &, ‘ ) i _ . : Y
j- in lieu of the required 60 ft. (Previous Variance granted 85-203-2) ‘ : . . B e ; 5 iésﬁuzw"‘_y
3. N 20953'26" E 958.86' 3 L. stno
4. S 71015°'32" E 100.05'

Containing 2.2025 acres of land, more or less.

« 3

Being the property of Burton W. Smeltzer as shown on
the plat filed with the Zoning Office.

In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within
the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Cormissioner will| however, enter—
tain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for
good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the

hearing set above or made at the hearing. ¢
h é‘)‘i“ﬂ:’(’é‘—’ November 26, 1954
’ L ]

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON

ZONING COMMISSIONER : Mark A. Riddle

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY MD Reg. P.L.S. No. 244

G

!
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i | _{SHEET

BALTIMORE COT

SSiStanr

ADMINISTRATIV: A

mmmmmwmwm.wg.
S$TV/Balumore Tmnaportenon Assocssms STV /Lyon Amocewms STV /Man TR hants Giroup: I
H. D Notngham & Asocisies; STY /Senders & Thomas STV /Santainc, STV /Sealye Swevanson Yuluo & Knecht

ORDER RECLIvED FOR FILIN
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RE: PETTTION FOR VARIANCES : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
8/5 of Baltimore National
Pike, 1225' NE of Centerline E
of Geipe Rd. (6431 Baltimore
National Pike), lst District :

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

BURTON W. SMELTZER, Petitioner @ Case No. 86=33-A

= ® e - » =
- w % & » I

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the
above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or
other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary

or final Order.

Phylli§{Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

F

Lo Moy 2

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy reople's Counsel
Rm. 223, Court House
Towson, MD 21204
494-2188 ’

I JEREBY CERTIFY that on this 9th day of July, 1985, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to William Kerr, Esquire,

409 Washington Ave,, Towson, MD 21204, Attorney for Petitioner.

fto iy o

Peter Max 2immerman

BALTIMORE COUNTY

{—*.;,55 , | OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
%5 1/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
e 494-3353

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER

July 17, 1985

William Kerr, Esquire
409 Washington Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RF- Petition for Zoning Variance
S/S5 of Baltimore National Pike, 1225' NE
of the centerline of Geipe Rd. (6431 Balto.
Nat. Pike} - 1st Election District
Burton W, Smeltzer, Petitioner
Case No. B6-33-A

Dear Mr. Kerr,

This is to advise you that $52.96 is due for advertising
and posting of the above property. 11s fee must be paid before
an Order is issued.

This fee must be paid and the zoning sign and post returned

on the day of the hearing. Do not remove sign until day of the
hearing.

Plgase make.the chgck payable to Baltimore County, Maryland,
and remit to Zoning Cffice, Room 113, County Office Building,
Towson, Maryland 21204, before the hearing.

William Kerr, June 19, 1985

]
409 Washington Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: Petition for Zoning Variance
S/S of Baltimore National Pike, 1225 ft. NE
of the centerline of Geipe Rd. (6431 Balto. Nat. Pike)
Ist Election District
Burton W. Smeltzer, Petitioner
Case No, 86-33-A

TIME: 11:00 a.m.

DATE: Tuesday, July 23, 1985

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 11! Weat Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

T T - g
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“ Pursuant to *he advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and {!
appe&ring_that strict compliance with the Bakimore County Zoniﬁg Regulations would/would not
_.-:_t*e;sﬁlﬂt'in pfaétical difficulty fand unreasbnable 'l:‘ar-‘ispip upbn the Petitioner(s) and the granting of

; the:vaﬁance(s) requested will/will not' adyefsely aﬁr’i the health, safety, and genersl welfare of
the community, the variance(s) should /should not be granied.
Therefore, IT IS ORDLRED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ——

day of — ' , 18

%, that the herein Petition for Variance(s) to permit

Project §85022

Burton W. Smeltzer Property
Page 5

February 19, 1985

WATER AND SAMITARY SEWER COMMENTS: (Cont'd)

h., Certification by Design Engineer that all lines were designed for
the required capacity by the Fixture-uUnit Method of Design described
in A.S.C.E. Manual of Practice No. 37, and that a 2-foot per second
minimum velocity is available at the design flow for the size and
slope selected.

This drawing will become the copy for the Baltimore County Plumbing Department's

permangnt files and records. When received, the Plumbing Inspection Division will
authorize issuance of a permit for the construction of the private sewer system

upon proper application by a master Plumber with installation to be made by journey-
man plumbers.

No buildir+ permit applications will be approved until these drawings have
been submitted co the Plumbing Division,

The Developer is entirely responsible for the construction, and the cost
of the construction and maintenance, of his private sanitary sewerage, which must
conform with the Baltimore County Plumbing Code.

The Developer is responsible for the cost of capping or Plugging any existing
house connection not used to serve the proposed site.

* * k % x &

The Plan may be approved, subject to compliance with the above comments.

! .. .
/(/Z;'ff-'¢/

EDWARD A. MCDONOUGH, P.E., Chief
Developers Engineering Division

£

BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

HARRY ). PISTEL, P E.

DIRECTOR June 10, 1985

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item §346 (1984-1985)

Property Owner: Burton W. Smeltzer

S/S Baltimore National Pike 1225' E. of
Geipe Road

Acgres: 2.2025 acres *

District: 1lst

| Dear Mr. Jablon:

The following comments are furnished in regard tb the plat submitted to ?his
office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject

it.\-"—_-mc ’ *

G:meral Comments:

———

All improvements, ivlersections, entrances, drainage requirements ang
construction affecting a State Road right-of-way are subject to the standards,
specifications and approval of the Maryland State Highway Administration in addition
to those of Baltimore County.

As no public facilities are involved, this office has no comment.

¢ -  The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities {temporary or
permanent) to prevent creating any nuisances or damzges to adjacent properties,
especially by the coucentration of surface waters. Correction of any problem
which may result, due to improper grading or improper installation of drainage
facilities, would be the fuil responsibility of the Petitioner.

Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization could
result in a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings down-
"stream of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary for all grading,
including the stripping of top soil. '

Very truly yours,

£
JPAES A. MARKLE, P.E., Chief
Bureau of Public Services

JAMIEAM:KOP:ss

cc: File

e

TN RTINS e

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
BALTIMOI'E COUNTY, MARYLAND

: Mr. James A, Markle DATE: February 18, 1985

C. Richard Moore

C.R.G. Coments

PROJECT NAME: Burton W. Smeltzer Property

C-R-G. Iﬂu] x
DEVELOPMENT RUQH'
RECORD PLAT:

PROJECT NUMELT: & DISTRICT: 1€Y1

LOCATION: US-40 to West

Maryland Department of Transportation William K. Helimang

State Highway Admnistration Secratary

Hat Kassoff
Administrater

February 6, 1985

Mr. J. Markle, Chief
Bureau of Public Services
County Office Building
Toweon, Maryland 21204

CRG Meeting of 2-20-85
"Smeltzer Property"
S/W Side Baltimore
National Pike

Route 40-W, West

of Rolling Road

Dear Mr., Markle:

On review of the submittal of December 1984 showing all
access to the site by way of one entrance, the State Highway
Administratiun finds the plan generally acceptable.

The State Highway Administration request all Baltimore
County building permits be held until S.H.A, access permit
is applied for and a boand of §4,000.00 is poated to guarantee
construction,

Véry truly yours,

s,
Charles Lee, Chief
Bureau of Engineering
Access Permits

CL:GW:maw By: George Wittman

Attachment

ce: Mr., J, Ogle

My telephons number is (301) 659-1350

Teletypewnter for impaireg Hearning or Spaech
3837555 Baltimore Metro — 5650451 D.C. Matrg — 1-B00-492-5062 Statewide Toll Free

P.0. Box 7171 707 North Calveri Si., Baltimore, Maryiand 21203 - 0717

The proposed access US-40 is subject to the

approval of the State Highway Administration.

It ia recvommended that additional sidewalk area

L////ie provided along the east side of the proposed office building and
retall building, including the use of 20ft, drive instead of a 24ft. drive,

with the extra 4ft. going to a sidewalk area.

A future access to Geipe Road should be shown if

L/////;; is pdssible to construct considering existing topography.

e MY
IV i d
C. Richard Moore
Deputy Director

Traffic Engineering

CRM/GMJ/cem

—
.

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Mr. Brooks Stafford, Director
To.__Environmental Support Services

---—-—----------——---———.—------——-----

FROM_.Sdechonie Q. Ta ol .

Waste and Water Quality Managemént
SURJECT.._  ENVIRONMENTAL EFFECTS REPORT

pate. Ealrtion 14, 1985

Bucton 5. Seanlia,, “PrLP )
(Name)

CRG MEETING F‘e_Q....-(L;a;\, RO 1383 Qien AN
. . ] Date) § ' (Time)
Plos Sebvdiea o CRG oo haou chian. c:ccwd tha ra
Qe WL o reafasedd ] , . e =
PLAN REVIEW NOTES Begore P naxcd Maabing, ofke T b Sy,

1. Reta.9 d&dQQQprmu:QZ R Accen
(Describe Site)

Pulele Pl

water and

sewer is proposed.

{Describe streams on-site)

(Dadehiua snl L5a B edists A sdo  Ple
S {Describe wetland soils on-site} .
Pr:?cm,n AJ.J\..‘@L? aC e AUV Hron CA o

.

Storm Water Management T - required.

proposed impervious area.
- RESPONSES

- - e The Environmental Effects Report is not approved. In order
to receive approval, the following checked items/conditions must be met. -

. The Environmental Effects report is approved, subject to the
following checked items/conditions. N

. (soil/name & symboi) e
8. o A revised site plan indicating no development in  {,}ak Cl"‘-h-\, C Wall
— : 3

must be  submitted.

i AL = No development is allowed in

-
LU

7

Maryland Department of Transportation

State Highway Administration

William K. Hellmamm
$acretary

Hal Kassoff
Administrater

May 31, 1985

Mr, A, Jablon ZAC Meeting of 5-21-85
Zoning Commissioner ITEM: #3468,

County Office Building Property Owner: Burton
Towson, Maryland 21204 W. Smeltzer

Location: S§/S Balcimore
National Pike, Route 40-W
1225° E, of Geipe Koad -
Existing Zoning: B.R.-CS-2F
Prgposed Zoning: Variznce
to permit an average front
yard sethazk of 75° in lieu
of the required 343° and to
permit side and/or rear
yard setback of 0' in lieu
of the required 30' and to
permit a distance between
buildings £ 40' in lieu

of the required 50°

Acres: 2.2025 acres +
District: lst Election
District

Attention: Mr., 4. Commodari

Dear Mr. Jablon:

On review of the submittal of February 1985 showing all
access to the site by way of one entrance, the State Highway
Administration finds the plan generally acceptable,

The State Highway Administration request all Baltimore
County building permits be held until S.H.A. access pernmit
is applied for and a bond of $4,000.00 is posted to guarantee
construction.

Very truly yours,

(Chl,

Charles Lee, Chief
Bureauv of Eugineering
Access Permits

CL:GW:maw

ce: Mr, J. Ogle
By: George Wittman

My telaphons sumber js (301) 659-1350

Teletypewriter for Impaired Hearing or Speech
383-7555 Baltimwre Metro — 5650451 D.C. Metro — 1-B00-492-5062 Siatewlde Toil Free

P.O. Box 717 i 707 Morih Calvert St., Baltimora, Marylang 21203 - 0717

L QJZLMM 1

.

COUNTY REVIEW GROUP
COMMENTS ON PROPOSED SUBDIVISION PLANS

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

ABUuRToN W. SMerTz ek, PRePRTY
Subdivision Name, Section ard/or Flat

&wfm W. ,&n}(.i—% JTV /L,qu ,4,4“ _
7 Developer and/or Engineer ]

No. of Lots
or Units

COMMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

S0il percolation tests are required; a minimm of two test are required within
a designated 10,000 square root sewage disposal reserve area. Fcr further
information regarding these rejuirements, contact this office at 494-2762.

Soil percolatica test have been condcted, Rzvised plans, must be
submitted prior to approval of plat, — are not required and the plat can
be approved as submitted. Contact this office for more caplete information,

w?kenﬂmd

7
2 20 Deos chs{fg

Total Acreage Water

494-2762.

Public sewers f/f mablic water J//; must be utilized and/or extended to
serve the property.

A Hydrogeological Study and Erviromental Effects Report for this subdivision,

must. be submitted, are not required, W is incumplete and must
be revised, has/have been reviewed ard approved, :
A Water Appropriation Permit Fpplication, must be submitted, has =
been submitted. NOTE: Greater than 33 lots necessitates a public hearing with =
Water Resources Administration as part of the permit process. :

It i_s recommended the plan, be approved as submitted,
submitted subject to the following ccnditions noted: -

N

be approved as

camnents.

It is recmnm% this plan not be approved at this time. See revisions and,or
REVISIONS AND/OR cm&i :

’ Wtwwmw&‘:!‘mmmb“ w a > rw« b 3{ > el s
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SEE
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date_.___february 6, 1985

e - - 0y e ——

Charles K, Weiss, Chief .;
mOM____-____B_ti::ggg_of Sanitation é/éga—

S vy

SUBJECT

After review of the plans for the above, It must be noted that

Baltimore County does not provide commercial refuse collection.

On the plans, we see no area designated for elther structure

or storage building for trash service,

SUBJECT: COUNTY REVIEW GROUP COMMENTS
FROM: OQFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING A

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

-

"

¢.3 DATE: February 19, 1085

.
.

T

-

PROJECT NAME:

Wedll

Eurton Speltzer Property PLAN

COUNCIL & ELECTION DISTRICT 1-267

?LAN EXTENSION

REVISED PLAN

PLAT

The Office of Planning and Zoning has reviewed the subject plan dated December, 1984,
and has the following comments:

The driveway width must be 24° along the west property line in front of the
centractor's storage building.

The most recent Zoning Case Number must be shown on the plan. Any restrictions

as

a result of this zoning case must be listed on the plan.

Additional detail is required which would clarify the proposed CMU Retaining
Wall.

The lapdscape calculation are correct. Dumpster areas must be identified on
the plan and screened. Parking must be screened from the public road. Any
outdoor storage area must be screened. 4 Final Landscape Plan prepared by

2 registered landscape architect must be approved by this office prior to
issuance of any permits. : '

;:;sz&,,bv&‘ 6231;143454:_

SUSAN CARRELL

o D L

DIAGA TTTZR .
doning Associate ITI

SUBJECT:
FROH -

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

DPATE: February 14, 19085

SUBDIVISION REVIEW COMMENTS
BALTIMORE COUNTY FIRE bEPARTMENT, FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU

Capntain Joseph Kelly

PROJECT NAME Burton W. Smeltzer Property

PROJECT NUMBER_CRG Agenda 2/20/85, 9:00 am
LOCATION:

PISTRICT: 1

PRELIMINARY PLAN

TENTATIVE PLAN

U.S. Rt. 40, 6431 Balto. Nav 'l .peEVELOPMENT Pray

Pike
FINAL PLAT

Comments

l. Proposed buildingg shall be designed and constructed So as
to meet the applicable provisgions of the Fire Prevention
Code and the NFPA 101 Life Safety Code, 1981 Edition.

Fire flow test is reguired to be conducted by the Baltimore
City Water Dept. on Baltimore National Pike as close to

to

proposed site as possible., Test results are to be forwarded

the office of the Fire Protection Engineer.

Submgtted site plan fails to indicate proposed fire hydrant
£pacing at 300 feet intervals in accordance with Baltimore
County Standard Design Manual.

D DALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3610

TED ZALESKI, JR.
DIRECTOR

June 7’ 1985

Mr. Arncld Jablom, Zening Commimsioner
Office of Planning and Zoning
Towson, Maryland 2120L

Damr Mr, Jablons
Comvents on Item # 3'46 Zoning Advisory Coomittes Mesting are as followa:

Property Ownary  Burton W, Smeltzer .
Locationt 5/S Baltimore National Pike 1225' E of Geipe Reoad
Districts 1at,

AFPLICABLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED:

411 etructurss shall confors to the Baltiscrs County Building Code as alopted by Council BiIl #1755,
the Maryland Code for the Handicspped and iged {4.M,3.I. #117-1 = 1980) and other applicable Codes and Standards,

1 Tuilding and other mimcellanecus peraits shall be Tequired before the siart of ;my conatruction.

c.

Separate razing, retaining wall, etc, are required.

Hesidential:s ™ p sets of construction drawings are squired to file & permit application. The seal of u
Tegiotered in Mwryland Architect or Engineer i8/i8 Bov required on plans and technicsl dsta,

Commercials Thres asts of construction drewings suiled and signed by 3 regiztered in Naryland Architect

or Inginesr shall be required to file with a perRit application. Reproduced Beals are not soceptatle.

All uucmmml-usmcrmym-chumumpmum.m.-dxmfm:umrm

F.

K.

extericr walls cl ser than 6'=0 to an interior lot lins. 2, Use Grivupe require a one bhour wall if clossr
than 3'-0 to mn interior lot line. Any wall bullt on an interior lot line shall require s fire or party

Triertor wall within'3+ 0 af mn taterion ot one: Tho sadton b B TR S AT Y Phe
shall comply with Section 1406.L. :

The structure doss not appsar to comply with Tabls 505 for pernisasdle height/srea. Reply to the rwqusstad
variance by this offics cannot be considered wmtil the necessary date pertaining to height/ares and
construction type is provided. Eee Table 401 and 505 and hawve your irchitect oontact this department.

The requartsd warimnce appears 4o conflict with Sectfon(s)
Cevnty Building Code.

» o the Baltisare

When filing for & required Change of Usa/Ocoupency Permit, an alterstion permit application shall alme
be filed alang with three sets of acceptable construction plans indicating how the axisting structure is
to bs altered in order to comply with the Code requiremmmts for the new use, Maryland Architsctural or
Mn-nm-mmllynqun&. The change of Usa Grompe are from Use to Use . O
to Mixed Tses « Geoe Sectloa 312 of the Pullding Code.

The proposed project sppears to be located i a n{ns Flain, Tidal /Rivarine. Fleass see the attached
oopy of Bestion 516.0 of the Bullding Code as adopted by Bill #17-85. Site Plans shall show the correct
slavations above sea leval for the 1ot and the finish Tloor levels including basssent.

Comsertsr Footings or other parta of the proposed structure shall not
infringe uvpon the adjoining property. See Article 1800.0 for requirements
during construction. Structures shall be accessible and useable by the
Hand1icapped, .

These sbbreviated ¢ccaments refiect only on the information provided by the drswings subeitted to the 0f7ice
of Plapning and Zoning and are not intsndsd to be construsd as the full extemt of any perait. If desired
the applicant may cbtain additiona) information b7 visiving Boxs 122 of the County OfYice Building at 111

¥. Ch Ake Avenua, Towson, Marylepd 70 2iN,.
v ' %-zzpég & W -

"Tpry . X, Burnnes) Chiif
Muilding Plane Review

L/22/8%

XXX RN LK XXXNAKANX é

|

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

SUBJECT: COUNTY REVIEW GROUP COMMENTS DATE:

FROM: ZONISXG OFFICE

PROJECT NAME: . . .. . .r

PLAN: ,/

. =
Smaltopx Anepter

LOCATION:s/s Balto. Yat'l Pf%e 122%5! n,w. of Geire DEVELOPMENT PLAN:

ad.
DISTRICT: 15t Zlecticn Distriet PLAT:

The following corments were written on the C3G plan dated December 158L.

This site hz3 been the sublect of two Zoning hearings, Case lo. 83-225%,
a Special Exception for a coniracior's Equipment storage yard zranted on LW/L/33
and Case lo. 85-2034, Veriauces for a front yard of ©8 feet and side vards of C,
6 and 24 feet granted 2/1L/585. The former case was granted sukiect to several
restrictions which are the followinz:
1. The site plan shall indicate the location of the storage of chippers and
stumpers, temporary storage of chips and wood and parking for six trucks.
2. Compliance with the requirements of the Maryland Department of Transpo:t-
ation and the Department of Health.
3. A revised site plan, incorporating the restrictions set forth above saall
be submitted for approvael by the Maryland State Department of Transportation,
the Department of Public Works and nffice of Planning arnd Zoning,

The latler case (Variances) was granted subject to some restrictions as follous:

1. CRG approvel rmst be attained. The restrictions of Case Jo. 83-2257 and
the instant case must be placed on the approved CRG plan.

2. The site plan must indicate the location of the storage of chippers and
sturpers, and the temporary storage of chips and wood, the paridng for 6
trucks not cver 17 feet in length, all to be provided in addition to the
paricing spaces required for the site's proposed development.

Ineroachment uoon the required setbacks shall not exceed O feet for a

distance of 100 feei, 5 feet for a distance of 530 feet and 2 feet for

a distance of L0 feet.

Landscaping shall be provided in accordance with the Balte. Co. lLandscaping

I';anua-l [} .

a. I¥ does nol indicate an area for the storage of the chippe.c and
stunpers, temporary storage of chips and wood and the pariing of 6
trucks not over 17 feet in length has been designated on the plan,
Zullding erntrances, driveway widths and the deptn of paricing spaces do
not coincide with those indizaled on the plan suitmitted for the zoning
hearing upon which the Variances were granted. The pian dees not in-
cicate if wheel stops will te uviilized or if cars will overhang into
the side walk area., The entrances to the bujlding rmust be clearly in-
dicated on the CRS plan, Revisicns rust occar as outlined above in
agreement wilth the plaa which the Deputy Zoning Commissioner approved.
The sice yard Variance {or 6 feet is applicchble to the 50 foot build-
ing; it eppears that the 0 foot office wing was not included, possibly
due to the dimensioninz en the drawing. The Deputy Zonir~ Comissioncr
will te consulted a3 to the intended extent of the Variznce., If it is
deternined that the additional LD feet was an oversight an amended order
may be written as the 0 day appeal period has not expired. ( )

con't

BALTIMORE COUNTY

FIRE DEPARTMENT

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-25864
494-4500

PAUL H REINCKE
CHIEF

Mr., Arnold Jablon

Zoning Corrt ssioner

Office of Planning and Joning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towscon, Maryland 21204

Attention: Nick Commodari, Chairnan
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

RE:  Property Owner: Burton We. Smeltzer

Location: S/S Baltimore National Pike 1225' E of Geipe Road

Item No,: 3Lb Zoning Agenda: Meeting of May 21, 1985

Gentlemen:

Pursuyant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by tQis

Bureaz and the comments below marked with an "X® are arplicable and required

(o be corrected cr incorporated into the final plans for the broperty.

{ x) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and Shd%l Le
located at intervals or 300 feet along an approved road in

accordarce with Baluvimcre Courty Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works, Site plan fails to show on-site hydrant.

A second means of wvehicle access is required for the site,

The vehicle dead end conditicn shown at

EXCEE 1S5 the maximum allowed by the Fire Departrment.

The site shall be made to comply with all applicable p{rts of Fhe
Firz Prevention Ccde prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

vhe lbulldings ard structures existing or gproposed on the fite shall .
canply with all applicable requirements of the Natjonal Flfe Progectxon
Association Standard No. 101 “Life Safety Code®, 1576 edition prior
£ occupancy. '
Site plans are approved, as drawu.

7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has nc'commgnts, at this time.

Kol D Dandstifs

Fire Preveation Bureau_

Noted and
-§-fT Approved:

REVIEWER ¥ 4 jgcgo
B ; Plgnnzng yro

s 5pecial Inspection Division

[/mb




* BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

n e ; . Loy
ERLG .. SOl L2 BALTIMORE COUNTY
: PETITION FOR VARIANCE BEFORE THE

BALTIMORE (@JNTY .
| _ I OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING :

' S/8 Baltimore National Pike,
F

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21304 EERING

.”E\ INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
494-3550 Y TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 |
1225' NE/centerline of Gelpe DEPUTY ZONING OOMMISSICNER

> ‘. :-3._‘ ’ 4@4'3353
STEPHEN £. COLLNS : Arnold Jablon Rd. (6431 Baltimore National
: Pike) - 1st Election District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

i
DRECTCR June 7, 1985 \ ' T | Date-—.-——-July. LLe 1982  ARNOLD JABION JEAN M. H JUNG

e - ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

Norman E, Gerber, Director Burton W. Smeltzer, Case No. 86-33-A

F}ion“{'_.? ffice of Planning and Zoning _
July 29, 1985 Petitioner

i . H
Mr. Arnold Jablon \ o —
Zoning CDM.I'IJ.SSJ.OI.'ler S SUBJECT L A o
County Office Building ‘
] William Kerr, Esquire , The petitioner herein requests variances to permit a front yard setback of

Towson, Maryland 21204
i 409 Washington Avenue .
Towson, Maryland 21204 75 feet in lieu of the required average of 343 feet, to permit a side and/or

;tem N:. 340,341,342,343,344,345 and 3%8 ZAC-Meeting of May 21, 1985
roper : .
gﬁgtii::::g; ~ PE: gzi;z%;;;%ﬁgﬁi geﬁfe' rear yard setback of zero feet in lieu of the required 30 feet, and to permit a
Proposed Zoning: 5 _ RA. (6431 Baltirore Nationgf distance between buildings of 40 feet in lieu of the required 60 feet.
- . . The Plan was approved by the Crg on February 20, 1985. ;ﬁkrzn-wfs;siizcgfnpgﬁgéﬁgr Testimony by anrd on behalf of the petitioner indicates that he proposes to
2;:?:;:? Eﬁiiii‘? :;fg E?%ZQ"?’E“iifﬁp;‘;ie?ﬂé“?hﬁ 1;::nting Case No. 86-33-A construct a two-story office building, and two one-story retail buildings. The
of the subject request. ; Dear Mr. Kerr:

Acres: - 3 !
District: | I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in accordance by causing the extensive front yard setback requirement. The zero foot

retail store t> the north is set back 628 feet from the rcad righi~of-way there-

with the attached. side/rear yard setback is necessary for the development of the deep, but narrow

Dear Mr, Jablon:
Very truly yours, cammercial property.

Office of P i Zoni ;/ , .
6% of Flanning and Zoning w /;f % After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, and 1t
M. H. JUNG appearing that strict caipliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Requlations

The Department of Traffic Engineering haé no comments for
item numbers 340, 341, 342, 343, 344, 345, 346, and 348.

_d: I\,«_o/aap ZSAY’Q,___,«.A/_ Q-‘\_,

"Michael S. Flanigan
Traffic Engineering Assoc.II \

-

L T T ST SR VS

NEG:JGH:slm
uty Zoning Camissioner

JMH b would result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the

petitioner and the granting of the variances requested would not adversely

Attachments

' th, i 1 welfare of the comuni and, therefore
cc: People's Counsel affect the health, safety, and general we ty, ’ .
ariances should be granted.
iherefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Camissioner of Baltimore

L 4
Z this 29 2 day of July, 1985, that the herein Petition for Variance

t a front yard setback of 75 feet in lieu of the required average of 343

tacl

MSF/ccm

< PP
.

to permit a side and/or rear yard setback of zero feet in lieu of the re-

& 30 feet, and to permit a distance between buildings of 40 feet in lieu of
required 60 feet, in accordance with the site plan prepared by S$TV/Lyon

(" R KeCEIVED FOR FILING

|

PRCEBYTE A
CHUACH

STVLSYON ASSOCIATES.

. e VEERINleAEcCOLRT & RS-
1 tion Di \ - 21 GO !
st Elec strici . 2  BALTIMORE. MD 21207-2722

301/944-9112

PETITION FOR VARIANCE

= WESTERN
Z HWILLS

Assoclates, revised February 28, 1985 and marked Petitioner's Exhibit l, is

CRANTED, fram and after the date of this Order, subject to the following: : South side of Baltimore National Pike. 1225 £t. No N
1. Parking for all employees on the site, other than those with : of the centerline of Geipe Road (6431 Baltimore National Pike) ZONING DESCRIPTION
handicaps or health problems, shall be located in the i BURTON W. SMELTZER&EEPE?PE
extreme rear portion of the parking area. This requirement ’ . 6431 BALTIMORE NATI
shall be cleaﬁy stated in all leases. e ‘ DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, JU].Y 23, 1985 at 11:00 a.m.
Any dumpster shall be enclosed and screened on all four ; PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
sides. ! Avenue, Towson, Maryland BEGINNING FOR THE SAME the fo‘l]gm?g co:rlsjesang dl:t:gc?sfm the
. o . . . . t o) « 3. ROU a more
. The Zoning Corrm1sstqner of Baltmlo;e County, by authority of the Zoning Act and ;::?g::%t;?:e‘;om: %etggniggﬁné 0: Geipe Road N 71915'32" £
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: 1225 feet; thence leaving said point of beginning and running the
four following courses and distances,

! Petition for Variances from Section 238.1 & 2 (303.2) to pemit a front
W : yard setback of 75 ft, in lieu of the required average of 343 ft. and to 1 S 20053'26" W 960.43"
ty Zoning sioney ; permit side and/or rear yard setback of zero feet in lieu of the required ’ * ‘
£ Baltﬁmre%y : 30 ft. and Section 102.2 to permit a distance between buildings of 40 ft. 2 N 70°21'40" W 100.00° . , &, ‘ ) i _ . : Y
j- in lieu of the required 60 ft. (Previous Variance granted 85-203-2) ‘ : . . B e ; 5 iésﬁuzw"‘_y
3. N 20953'26" E 958.86' 3 L. stno
4. S 71015°'32" E 100.05'

Containing 2.2025 acres of land, more or less.

« 3

Being the property of Burton W. Smeltzer as shown on
the plat filed with the Zoning Office.

In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within
the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Cormissioner will| however, enter—
tain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for
good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the

hearing set above or made at the hearing. ¢
h é‘)‘i“ﬂ:’(’é‘—’ November 26, 1954
’ L ]

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON

ZONING COMMISSIONER : Mark A. Riddle

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY MD Reg. P.L.S. No. 244

G

!
[]

i | _{SHEET

BALTIMORE COT

SSiStanr

ADMINISTRATIV: A

mmmmmwmwm.wg.
S$TV/Balumore Tmnaportenon Assocssms STV /Lyon Amocewms STV /Man TR hants Giroup: I
H. D Notngham & Asocisies; STY /Senders & Thomas STV /Santainc, STV /Sealye Swevanson Yuluo & Knecht

ORDER RECLIvED FOR FILIN




k)

RE: PETTTION FOR VARIANCES : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
8/5 of Baltimore National
Pike, 1225' NE of Centerline E
of Geipe Rd. (6431 Baltimore
National Pike), lst District :

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

BURTON W. SMELTZER, Petitioner @ Case No. 86=33-A

= ® e - » =
- w % & » I

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the
above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or
other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary

or final Order.

Phylli§{Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

F

Lo Moy 2

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy reople's Counsel
Rm. 223, Court House
Towson, MD 21204
494-2188 ’

I JEREBY CERTIFY that on this 9th day of July, 1985, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to William Kerr, Esquire,

409 Washington Ave,, Towson, MD 21204, Attorney for Petitioner.

fto iy o

Peter Max 2immerman

BALTIMORE COUNTY

{—*.;,55 , | OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
%5 1/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
e 494-3353

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER

July 17, 1985

William Kerr, Esquire
409 Washington Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RF- Petition for Zoning Variance
S/S5 of Baltimore National Pike, 1225' NE
of the centerline of Geipe Rd. (6431 Balto.
Nat. Pike} - 1st Election District
Burton W, Smeltzer, Petitioner
Case No. B6-33-A

Dear Mr. Kerr,

This is to advise you that $52.96 is due for advertising
and posting of the above property. 11s fee must be paid before
an Order is issued.

This fee must be paid and the zoning sign and post returned

on the day of the hearing. Do not remove sign until day of the
hearing.

Plgase make.the chgck payable to Baltimore County, Maryland,
and remit to Zoning Cffice, Room 113, County Office Building,
Towson, Maryland 21204, before the hearing.

William Kerr, June 19, 1985

]
409 Washington Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: Petition for Zoning Variance
S/S of Baltimore National Pike, 1225 ft. NE
of the centerline of Geipe Rd. (6431 Balto. Nat. Pike)
Ist Election District
Burton W. Smeltzer, Petitioner
Case No, 86-33-A

TIME: 11:00 a.m.

DATE: Tuesday, July 23, 1985

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 11! Weat Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

T T - g

gALTIMORE COUNTY, MaRYLAND
Ml‘-';lCE OF FINANCE . REVENUE Division
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
o . L -
PETIFION FOR VARIANCE : ' i:; | \})2
TOWSON, MDY, woricmmeeee SEF_ 1 185

i !

!

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

DATE AND TIME: 1‘-::'.; my

PEBLIC BEARIN o Roow 106, : T

" County Office- Building, 111 W. published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
Chesspeake Avenue, Towson, 3 i .

and published in Towsor, Baltimore Coumy,j Md., appearing on

:@fgg--EL---,IQ_QEL. e )

Lot

e

IONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Marylond

f6-53-4

Dute o %{z{.ﬂ{z&'

Distrie SOZ____ :

Posted for: . _...... A iticantio’

= AN

Location of peoperty:_ S Z{zall_
M. ?/JA‘-{/ﬁ.

c1e Fcileonald Lol L3t
lbspree Mrzelet (443! Loalleote elicel Pos)

Location of Slm.d//n..- '

e m e masER e .-

Remarks: __.

ﬁa-iszﬁmm 72Ae

Posted by .

¥umber of Signas 4
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TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: -

] Contract Purchaser:

qut Ba

L ﬁcﬁm

- Y 1
PETITIOL. FOR ZCNING VAR({,NCE

The undersigned, legal owier(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is

desrribed in the description and plat attached her.'n and made a part hereof, herehy petition for a
e ’ 4 2 2} ¢ *h “a
Verian:? from Section --..2_:@_'.1__&__2...{39:.‘.'3: __1;9_95-" it

front yard setback
average oF .. CTTTTTeeToITTs .

i S e e A M e " U -
. T I R e e e T R S -

— -

- - - -
A L - et A Y . vl T S A S S A - -

T e e e e

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore Ccunty, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

The configuration of the property and subsequent setback requirements do
not permit us to develop the lot.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this

etition, and further agree to and are io b2 bound by the zonming regulations and restrictions of
]I;al't'nnore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

. ——
Legal Owner(s): an O3
N Burton W. Smeltzer NEFE
(Type or Print Name) {Type or Print Name) e
A4 O dz;_ ____________ i /.
" Sigmatare T Signature /7
. U A A
Address (Type or Print Name) » }'"
B S 27 VT
City and State Signature . L8

Atltorney for Petitioner:

William Kerr

Signature City and State
499 Washington Avenue Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
"-ia&;e;; o tract purchaser or representative to be contactad

Towson, Maryland 21204 see Owner
o ‘—El-t; -a;la‘State Name
s Talor 82826818 -
Attorne_y s Telephone No.: _2£8-0810_ YT o
ORDERED By T2 Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ______18th________ day
_..Guwe , 19_53 | that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation »through-
1 b gre County, gthat property be posted, gld that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

Rigfiqper of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

(over)

ORUER_ RECLIVED FOR FILING
4

8430 -A

distanc? betwsen buildings ¢¥ 40' in lieu of the required 60'. é_%g{%gugs‘_{ig}éﬁfe

EIERARES < L e L REE NIRRT

BALTIMORE COUNTY, HARYLAND

SUBJECT: SUBDIVISION REVIEW COMMENTS

DATE: February 19, 1985

FROM : Edward A. McDonough, P.E., Chief
Developers Enginfering Division

PROJECT NAME: Burton W. Smeltzer Property

PROJECT MUMBER: #85022
U.5. Route 40,

6431 Baltimore National Pike

LOCATION:

DISTRICT: 1Cl

The Plan for the subject site, dated December 1984, has been reviewed by
the Developers Engineering Division and we comment as follows:

GENERAL COMMENTS ;

The State Health De
{(vater, sanitary sewer a
be obtained through the

paritment Construction Permits for each Private utility
nd storm drains) totaling over 400 feet in length will
Baltimore County Department of Public Works.

Route 40 West is a State Road. All improvements, intersections, entrances,
drainage requirements and construction affecting a State Road right-of-way are

subject to the standards, specifications and approval of the Maryland State Highway
Administration in addition to those of Baltimore County.

In accordance with Bill No, 56-82, dredging, filling or construction in any
wetland is prohibited,

Any manmade embankment over 10 feet vertically shall be designed and/or
approved by a soils engineer

. « The following note is to be Placed on the sediment
control plans and grading plans before approval will be given:

"All manmade embankments have been designed and/or certified for stability
by a soils engineer."

The Developer chall be responsible for dama
Ssuch as water meters, manholes, curbs and gutter
Occupancy Permits will be withheld until s

ges to the County's facilities,
S and inlets within his site.
uch damages have been corrected,

The contours on the Plan reveal rather excessive grading,
engineer is cautioned not to exceed the maximum set by Baltimore
Benching requirements shall be in acrordance wi

the 1983 Maryland Standards and Specification
Control.

The Developer's

County Standards,
th Section 41.062, Item 3 cf
5 for Soll Erosion and Sediment
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BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING

. County Office Building '
: 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue.
S Towson, Maryland 21204

Your petition'has.been received and accepted for filing this

18th ___day of _ June » 1985,

ARROLD TON

Zoning Conmissioner
. ’

A
¥

Petitioner Burton W. Smeltzer

Petitioner's
Attorney Willlen Xarr, Zaquire

ccs  STV/Lyon Assouclates

5
-

Chairman, Zoning Plans
Advisory Committee
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Project #85022

Burton W. Smeltzer Property
Page 2

February 19, 1985

HIGHWAY COMMENTS:

It shall be the tesponsibility of the Developer's engineer to clarify all
rights-of-way within the pProperty and to initiate such action that may be necessary
to abandon, widen or extend said rights-of-way. The Developer szhall be responsible

for the submissjion of all necessary plats and for all costs of acquisition and/or
abandonment at chese rights-of-way.

The entrance locations are subject to approval by the Department of Traffic
Engineering, and the State Highway Admiristration.

Ramps shall be provided for physically handicapped persons at all street
intersections.

Sidewalks are required adjacent to the public roads serving this site, The
walks shall be 5 feet wide and shall be installed to conform with Baltimore
County Standards, which pliaces the back edge of the sidewalk 2 feet off the
property line, or the adjacent unencumbered area.

A 20-foot slope easement will be required along the rear of the property
adjacent to Geipe Road,

STORM DRATNS, SEDIMENT CONTROL AND STORM WATER MANAGEMENT COMMENTS -

The Developer is responsible for the total actual cost of drainage facilities
reguired to carry the storm water run-off through the property to be developed to
a suitable outfall. The Developer's cost responsibilities include the acquiring
of easements and rights-of-way - both cnsite and offsite - and the deeding in fee
of said rights-of-way to the County. Preparation of all censtruction, rights-of-way
and easement drcwings, engineering and surveys, and payment of all actual con-
struction costs including the County overhead both within and outside the develop-
ment, are also the responsibilities of the Developer,

Onsite drainage facilities serving only areas within the site are considered
private, Therefore, construction and maintenance shall be the Developer's
responsibility. However, a drainage area map, scale 1"=200"
facilities and drainage areas involved,
Baltimore County for review.

¢ including all
shall be shown on a plan and submitted to

The Developer must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or
permanent) to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent properties,
especially by the concentration of surface waters, Correction of any problem
which may result, due to improper grading or improper installation of drainage
facilities, would be the full responsibility of the Developer.

Development of thisg property through stripping, grading and stabilization could
result in a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings down-

stream of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary for all grading,
including the stripping of top soil.

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
111 W. Chesapzake Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204

Nicholas B. Commodari

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

! July 15, 1985

William Kerr, Esquire
409 Washington Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

olo

Chairman RE: Itaﬁ No. 346 - Case Mo, B6-33-A
Petitioner - Burton W. Smeltzer
Variance Petition
MEMBERS
Bureau of
Engineering

Department of
Traffic Engineering

State Roads Commission

Bureau of
Fire Preventjion

Health Departmant
Project Planning
Building Department
Board of Education
Zoning Administration

Industrial
Development

Dear Mr. Kerr:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Camittee and the County Review

Group (CRG) have both reviewed the plans submitted with the above
referenced petition. The following caments from the CRG have been
substituted for those of the Zoning Plans Advisory Camnittee. They
are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing
on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written report

of the requested zoning.

This petition was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed
filing certificate and a hearing scheduled accordingly.

Very truly vours,

Tecketes /D Coonmnstlvte, i
NICHOLAS B, COMCDART
Chairman

Zoning Plans Advisory Camittee
NBC:bsc

Enclosures

cc: STV:Lyon Associates
21 Govermor's Court
Baltimore, Maryland 21207

-y
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with the Zoning Camissioner with recamendations as to the suitability

Project 485022

Burton W. Smeltzer Property
Page 3

February 19, 198s

STORM DRAINS, SEDIMENT CONTROI, AND STOPM WATER MANAGEMENT COMMENTS: (Cont'd}

Storm water management drawings will Le necessary to be reviewed and

approved prior to the recording of any record plat or the issuance of any grading
or building permits.

In accordance with Baltimore County Council Grading Ordinance (Bill Ko.

10-77) a grading plan shall be approved and a Performance Bond posted prior to
issuance of a grading permit.

A sediment control plan i3 required. The number ¢f square feet of land
disturbed shall be indicated on the sediment control drawing,

The Developer shall be responsible to stabilize the sidewalk areas and
supporting slopes on all road rights-of-way following completion of the initial
grading of the boxed-out subgrade. The stabilization shall be accomplished
within the nearest period of optimum seeding as established in the Baltimore
County Sediment Control Manual. Minimum acceptable stabilization measures will

be as specified in the Baltimore County Sediment Control Manual under "Critical
Area Stabilization (Vith Semi-Permanent Seedings)”,

Failure by the Developer to accomplish the stabilization as aforementioned
will result in the termination of all bProcessing phases of this development.

A permanent method for retaining storm water runoff in excess of the orisinal
runoff based on a 2-yrar and 10-year frequency storm must be pProvided on the site,

Storm water management must comply with the requirements of the 1984

Baltimoure County Storm Water Management Policy and Design Manual adopted
Septerber 11, 1984.

Baltimore County Topography indicates an existing large swale to the rear

of this property, which may affect the property. The Developer's engineer has made
no preovisions for this swale.

In accordance with Bill MNo. 36-82, filling withina flood plain is prohibited.

In conformance with Federal Flood Insurance requirements, the first £loor

or basement floor must be at least 1 foot over the ficod plain elevation in all
constructiorn,

WATER AND SANITARY SEWER COMMENTS:

A preliminary print of this Property has been referred to the Baltimore City
Water Division for review and comment in regard to adequacy of water pressure in
this development. 1If Baltimore City has any comment, it will be forwarded.

Public water exists in Route 40 West.

Public sanitary sewer exists in an easement to the rear of this property.

The : :-veloper's engineer must show the existing essement on his plan.
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF BLARSING AND ZONING
TOWSON MARYLAND 21204
494-3211

NOAMAN E GERDE;
DAECTON o

Mr. Arnold Janlan
Zoning Commissinnar
County Offica Buildirg
Towsan, Marylang 2120%

JuL 3 |9e5

Re: Zoning Advisoré.‘feeting of Mh‘f 21 ' l9és

RTOW LU. SMELTZER

Iten s 3 4
Property Owner: BBU

Locatien: 5’5 Bh
|2-z-5_l Lad, ﬁﬂGE'pC 20.

Planning ang Develapment has reviewad the subject
conments., The items checked below are

Dear Mr. Jablgn:

The Diviston of Currant
petition and offers the following
applicable.

{( JThere are no site planning fact omme
) ’ ors requiring ¢ nt,
{ A County Review Group Meeting is required, s

(M)A County keview Grous meet in
9 was held and the mi
:" forward by the Sureas of Publi minutes will be

r < Services,
JThis site i part of 3 larger

; tract; therf
subdivision, The plan myst gn » Lherfore 1t is defined as a

O# the entire te .
A record plat will pe required an -~

d must be record 2
to issuance of a building permiy, arded prior
JThe access is not satisfactory,

1The eirculation on this sfte is not satisfactory.

atisfactory.
iThls broperty containg soils whi
development on these soitg 45 prohibited,

JConstruction in or alterstion of the Tloodplain fs prohibited

under the provisigns of Section 22 i
Regutationt! on 22493 of the Oeveiopment

( )Development of this
the Saltimore County

( ]g:e anended Cevelopment Plap was approved by the Planning Board

(;>C)Lanascaping: Mast comply witn Bal

{ }The pr?perty is Iocateq tn a deficient service area as defineg by
Bt11 178-79. wg puild1ng PErmit may he issued yntil a Reserve
E:pacity Use Certificate has been issuag. The deficient service

Ch are dafined 35 wetlands, and
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tute a potential conflict with
Master Plan,

timare County Landscape Manual,

( JTha property 15 tocated in a trarr) b
8ffic aree controlled by a “0® Tever
:::g;?:cgia: 9: deflngd by Bill 178-79, and as cunditig;s change
40acity may become .aore limited, Th
are re-gvalyateg anmally p froste Services Areas

' the Count
()(]Additiinal Commants: ’ County Councit,

’

Frpr T =267 pops |
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Eugene A, Bober

cc:  James Hoswel ! Chief, Current Ptanning and Development

i SR A e

Project $85022

Burton W, Smeltzer Property
Page 4

February 19, 1985

WATER AND SANITARY SEWER COMMENTS: (Cont'd)

This property is subject to water and/or Sewer System Connection Chargea
based

The total Water and/or Sanitar
to the normal front foot assessment and permit charges,

Permission to obtain a metered connection for water and a connecktion for

sewer from the existing mains may be cbtained from the Department of Peraits and
Licenses, if necessary.

The Developer will be given credit for one System Conrecticn Charge for each
existing building which is now connected into the public services.

Onsite private water mains with fire hydrants shall be metered at the cublic
source. The size and design of the meters shall conform with Baltimore City

Standards. Permission to obtain a metered connection may be obtained from the
Department of Permits and Licenses.

This site is subject to the sewer allocation policy as established by the
Baltimore County Councii,

Fire hydrant spacing and location are subject to review and approval by the
Fire Protection Secticn of the Fire Department.

For the construction of two or more buildings, the Developer thall submit
one (1) set of engineering drawings, signed and sealed by a Design Engineer, to
be directed to the Plumbing Division via the Buildin

for a new building permit applicaticn, These drawings will include, but are not
limited to the following information:

a. All oropesed lines will ke marked with size of line and type
Of Fape.

b. Length of line Letween changes in dirsction or changes in
grade, or between manholeg and/or cleanouts,

C. Invert elevations for all proposed cleanouts and/or manholes.

d. Proposed elevations and Grades of proposed building flcor
elevations and finisheé grades.

e. Percent grades between cleanouts and/cr manholes,
f£. Proposed location of connection to each building,

g- The number of dwelling units in each building.

on the size of water meters utilized in accordance with current County Policy.

Y Sewer System Connection Charge is determined,
and payable, upon application for the Plumbing Permit. This Charge is in addition

gs Review Section when applying

N
S

T ———— ———
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“ Pursuant to *he advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and {!
appe&ring_that strict compliance with the Bakimore County Zoniﬁg Regulations would/would not
_.-:_t*e;sﬁlﬂt'in pfaétical difficulty fand unreasbnable 'l:‘ar-‘ispip upbn the Petitioner(s) and the granting of

; the:vaﬁance(s) requested will/will not' adyefsely aﬁr’i the health, safety, and genersl welfare of
the community, the variance(s) should /should not be granied.
Therefore, IT IS ORDLRED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ——

day of — ' , 18

%, that the herein Petition for Variance(s) to permit

Project §85022

Burton W. Smeltzer Property
Page 5

February 19, 1985

WATER AND SAMITARY SEWER COMMENTS: (Cont'd)

h., Certification by Design Engineer that all lines were designed for
the required capacity by the Fixture-uUnit Method of Design described
in A.S.C.E. Manual of Practice No. 37, and that a 2-foot per second
minimum velocity is available at the design flow for the size and
slope selected.

This drawing will become the copy for the Baltimore County Plumbing Department's

permangnt files and records. When received, the Plumbing Inspection Division will
authorize issuance of a permit for the construction of the private sewer system

upon proper application by a master Plumber with installation to be made by journey-
man plumbers.

No buildir+ permit applications will be approved until these drawings have
been submitted co the Plumbing Division,

The Developer is entirely responsible for the construction, and the cost
of the construction and maintenance, of his private sanitary sewerage, which must
conform with the Baltimore County Plumbing Code.

The Developer is responsible for the cost of capping or Plugging any existing
house connection not used to serve the proposed site.

* * k % x &

The Plan may be approved, subject to compliance with the above comments.

! .. .
/(/Z;'ff-'¢/

EDWARD A. MCDONOUGH, P.E., Chief
Developers Engineering Division

£

BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

HARRY ). PISTEL, P E.

DIRECTOR June 10, 1985

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item §346 (1984-1985)

Property Owner: Burton W. Smeltzer

S/S Baltimore National Pike 1225' E. of
Geipe Road

Acgres: 2.2025 acres *

District: 1lst

| Dear Mr. Jablon:

The following comments are furnished in regard tb the plat submitted to ?his
office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject

it.\-"—_-mc ’ *

G:meral Comments:

———

All improvements, ivlersections, entrances, drainage requirements ang
construction affecting a State Road right-of-way are subject to the standards,
specifications and approval of the Maryland State Highway Administration in addition
to those of Baltimore County.

As no public facilities are involved, this office has no comment.

¢ -  The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities {temporary or
permanent) to prevent creating any nuisances or damzges to adjacent properties,
especially by the coucentration of surface waters. Correction of any problem
which may result, due to improper grading or improper installation of drainage
facilities, would be the fuil responsibility of the Petitioner.

Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization could
result in a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings down-
"stream of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary for all grading,
including the stripping of top soil. '

Very truly yours,

£
JPAES A. MARKLE, P.E., Chief
Bureau of Public Services

JAMIEAM:KOP:ss

cc: File

e

TN RTINS e

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
BALTIMOI'E COUNTY, MARYLAND

: Mr. James A, Markle DATE: February 18, 1985

C. Richard Moore

C.R.G. Coments

PROJECT NAME: Burton W. Smeltzer Property

C-R-G. Iﬂu] x
DEVELOPMENT RUQH'
RECORD PLAT:

PROJECT NUMELT: & DISTRICT: 1€Y1

LOCATION: US-40 to West

Maryland Department of Transportation William K. Helimang

State Highway Admnistration Secratary

Hat Kassoff
Administrater

February 6, 1985

Mr. J. Markle, Chief
Bureau of Public Services
County Office Building
Toweon, Maryland 21204

CRG Meeting of 2-20-85
"Smeltzer Property"
S/W Side Baltimore
National Pike

Route 40-W, West

of Rolling Road

Dear Mr., Markle:

On review of the submittal of December 1984 showing all
access to the site by way of one entrance, the State Highway
Administratiun finds the plan generally acceptable.

The State Highway Administration request all Baltimore
County building permits be held until S.H.A, access permit
is applied for and a boand of §4,000.00 is poated to guarantee
construction,

Véry truly yours,

s,
Charles Lee, Chief
Bureau of Engineering
Access Permits

CL:GW:maw By: George Wittman

Attachment

ce: Mr., J, Ogle

My telephons number is (301) 659-1350

Teletypewnter for impaireg Hearning or Spaech
3837555 Baltimore Metro — 5650451 D.C. Matrg — 1-B00-492-5062 Statewide Toll Free

P.0. Box 7171 707 North Calveri Si., Baltimore, Maryiand 21203 - 0717

The proposed access US-40 is subject to the

approval of the State Highway Administration.

It ia recvommended that additional sidewalk area

L////ie provided along the east side of the proposed office building and
retall building, including the use of 20ft, drive instead of a 24ft. drive,

with the extra 4ft. going to a sidewalk area.

A future access to Geipe Road should be shown if

L/////;; is pdssible to construct considering existing topography.

e MY
IV i d
C. Richard Moore
Deputy Director

Traffic Engineering

CRM/GMJ/cem

—
.

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Mr. Brooks Stafford, Director
To.__Environmental Support Services

---—-—----------——---———.—------——-----

FROM_.Sdechonie Q. Ta ol .

Waste and Water Quality Managemént
SURJECT.._  ENVIRONMENTAL EFFECTS REPORT

pate. Ealrtion 14, 1985

Bucton 5. Seanlia,, “PrLP )
(Name)

CRG MEETING F‘e_Q....-(L;a;\, RO 1383 Qien AN
. . ] Date) § ' (Time)
Plos Sebvdiea o CRG oo haou chian. c:ccwd tha ra
Qe WL o reafasedd ] , . e =
PLAN REVIEW NOTES Begore P naxcd Maabing, ofke T b Sy,

1. Reta.9 d&dQQQprmu:QZ R Accen
(Describe Site)

Pulele Pl

water and

sewer is proposed.

{Describe streams on-site)

(Dadehiua snl L5a B edists A sdo  Ple
S {Describe wetland soils on-site} .
Pr:?cm,n AJ.J\..‘@L? aC e AUV Hron CA o

.

Storm Water Management T - required.

proposed impervious area.
- RESPONSES

- - e The Environmental Effects Report is not approved. In order
to receive approval, the following checked items/conditions must be met. -

. The Environmental Effects report is approved, subject to the
following checked items/conditions. N

. (soil/name & symboi) e
8. o A revised site plan indicating no development in  {,}ak Cl"‘-h-\, C Wall
— : 3

must be  submitted.

i AL = No development is allowed in

-
LU

7

Maryland Department of Transportation

State Highway Administration

William K. Hellmamm
$acretary

Hal Kassoff
Administrater

May 31, 1985

Mr, A, Jablon ZAC Meeting of 5-21-85
Zoning Commissioner ITEM: #3468,

County Office Building Property Owner: Burton
Towson, Maryland 21204 W. Smeltzer

Location: S§/S Balcimore
National Pike, Route 40-W
1225° E, of Geipe Koad -
Existing Zoning: B.R.-CS-2F
Prgposed Zoning: Variznce
to permit an average front
yard sethazk of 75° in lieu
of the required 343° and to
permit side and/or rear
yard setback of 0' in lieu
of the required 30' and to
permit a distance between
buildings £ 40' in lieu

of the required 50°

Acres: 2.2025 acres +
District: lst Election
District

Attention: Mr., 4. Commodari

Dear Mr. Jablon:

On review of the submittal of February 1985 showing all
access to the site by way of one entrance, the State Highway
Administration finds the plan generally acceptable,

The State Highway Administration request all Baltimore
County building permits be held until S.H.A. access pernmit
is applied for and a bond of $4,000.00 is posted to guarantee
construction.

Very truly yours,

(Chl,

Charles Lee, Chief
Bureauv of Eugineering
Access Permits

CL:GW:maw

ce: Mr, J. Ogle
By: George Wittman

My telaphons sumber js (301) 659-1350

Teletypewriter for Impaired Hearing or Speech
383-7555 Baltimwre Metro — 5650451 D.C. Metro — 1-B00-492-5062 Siatewlde Toil Free

P.O. Box 717 i 707 Morih Calvert St., Baltimora, Marylang 21203 - 0717

L QJZLMM 1

.

COUNTY REVIEW GROUP
COMMENTS ON PROPOSED SUBDIVISION PLANS

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

ABUuRToN W. SMerTz ek, PRePRTY
Subdivision Name, Section ard/or Flat

&wfm W. ,&n}(.i—% JTV /L,qu ,4,4“ _
7 Developer and/or Engineer ]

No. of Lots
or Units

COMMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

S0il percolation tests are required; a minimm of two test are required within
a designated 10,000 square root sewage disposal reserve area. Fcr further
information regarding these rejuirements, contact this office at 494-2762.

Soil percolatica test have been condcted, Rzvised plans, must be
submitted prior to approval of plat, — are not required and the plat can
be approved as submitted. Contact this office for more caplete information,

w?kenﬂmd

7
2 20 Deos chs{fg

Total Acreage Water

494-2762.

Public sewers f/f mablic water J//; must be utilized and/or extended to
serve the property.

A Hydrogeological Study and Erviromental Effects Report for this subdivision,

must. be submitted, are not required, W is incumplete and must
be revised, has/have been reviewed ard approved, :
A Water Appropriation Permit Fpplication, must be submitted, has =
been submitted. NOTE: Greater than 33 lots necessitates a public hearing with =
Water Resources Administration as part of the permit process. :

It i_s recommended the plan, be approved as submitted,
submitted subject to the following ccnditions noted: -

N

be approved as

camnents.

It is recmnm% this plan not be approved at this time. See revisions and,or
REVISIONS AND/OR cm&i :

’ Wtwwmw&‘:!‘mmmb“ w a > rw« b 3{ > el s

Loy
3
L
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SEE
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date_.___february 6, 1985

e - - 0y e ——

Charles K, Weiss, Chief .;
mOM____-____B_ti::ggg_of Sanitation é/éga—

S vy

SUBJECT

After review of the plans for the above, It must be noted that

Baltimore County does not provide commercial refuse collection.

On the plans, we see no area designated for elther structure

or storage building for trash service,

SUBJECT: COUNTY REVIEW GROUP COMMENTS
FROM: OQFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING A

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

-

"

¢.3 DATE: February 19, 1085

.
.

T

-

PROJECT NAME:

Wedll

Eurton Speltzer Property PLAN

COUNCIL & ELECTION DISTRICT 1-267

?LAN EXTENSION

REVISED PLAN

PLAT

The Office of Planning and Zoning has reviewed the subject plan dated December, 1984,
and has the following comments:

The driveway width must be 24° along the west property line in front of the
centractor's storage building.

The most recent Zoning Case Number must be shown on the plan. Any restrictions

as

a result of this zoning case must be listed on the plan.

Additional detail is required which would clarify the proposed CMU Retaining
Wall.

The lapdscape calculation are correct. Dumpster areas must be identified on
the plan and screened. Parking must be screened from the public road. Any
outdoor storage area must be screened. 4 Final Landscape Plan prepared by

2 registered landscape architect must be approved by this office prior to
issuance of any permits. : '

;:;sz&,,bv&‘ 6231;143454:_

SUSAN CARRELL

o D L

DIAGA TTTZR .
doning Associate ITI

SUBJECT:
FROH -

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

DPATE: February 14, 19085

SUBDIVISION REVIEW COMMENTS
BALTIMORE COUNTY FIRE bEPARTMENT, FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU

Capntain Joseph Kelly

PROJECT NAME Burton W. Smeltzer Property

PROJECT NUMBER_CRG Agenda 2/20/85, 9:00 am
LOCATION:

PISTRICT: 1

PRELIMINARY PLAN

TENTATIVE PLAN

U.S. Rt. 40, 6431 Balto. Nav 'l .peEVELOPMENT Pray

Pike
FINAL PLAT

Comments

l. Proposed buildingg shall be designed and constructed So as
to meet the applicable provisgions of the Fire Prevention
Code and the NFPA 101 Life Safety Code, 1981 Edition.

Fire flow test is reguired to be conducted by the Baltimore
City Water Dept. on Baltimore National Pike as close to

to

proposed site as possible., Test results are to be forwarded

the office of the Fire Protection Engineer.

Submgtted site plan fails to indicate proposed fire hydrant
£pacing at 300 feet intervals in accordance with Baltimore
County Standard Design Manual.

D DALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3610

TED ZALESKI, JR.
DIRECTOR

June 7’ 1985

Mr. Arncld Jablom, Zening Commimsioner
Office of Planning and Zoning
Towson, Maryland 2120L

Damr Mr, Jablons
Comvents on Item # 3'46 Zoning Advisory Coomittes Mesting are as followa:

Property Ownary  Burton W, Smeltzer .
Locationt 5/S Baltimore National Pike 1225' E of Geipe Reoad
Districts 1at,

AFPLICABLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED:

411 etructurss shall confors to the Baltiscrs County Building Code as alopted by Council BiIl #1755,
the Maryland Code for the Handicspped and iged {4.M,3.I. #117-1 = 1980) and other applicable Codes and Standards,

1 Tuilding and other mimcellanecus peraits shall be Tequired before the siart of ;my conatruction.

c.

Separate razing, retaining wall, etc, are required.

Hesidential:s ™ p sets of construction drawings are squired to file & permit application. The seal of u
Tegiotered in Mwryland Architect or Engineer i8/i8 Bov required on plans and technicsl dsta,

Commercials Thres asts of construction drewings suiled and signed by 3 regiztered in Naryland Architect

or Inginesr shall be required to file with a perRit application. Reproduced Beals are not soceptatle.

All uucmmml-usmcrmym-chumumpmum.m.-dxmfm:umrm

F.

K.

extericr walls cl ser than 6'=0 to an interior lot lins. 2, Use Grivupe require a one bhour wall if clossr
than 3'-0 to mn interior lot line. Any wall bullt on an interior lot line shall require s fire or party

Triertor wall within'3+ 0 af mn taterion ot one: Tho sadton b B TR S AT Y Phe
shall comply with Section 1406.L. :

The structure doss not appsar to comply with Tabls 505 for pernisasdle height/srea. Reply to the rwqusstad
variance by this offics cannot be considered wmtil the necessary date pertaining to height/ares and
construction type is provided. Eee Table 401 and 505 and hawve your irchitect oontact this department.

The requartsd warimnce appears 4o conflict with Sectfon(s)
Cevnty Building Code.

» o the Baltisare

When filing for & required Change of Usa/Ocoupency Permit, an alterstion permit application shall alme
be filed alang with three sets of acceptable construction plans indicating how the axisting structure is
to bs altered in order to comply with the Code requiremmmts for the new use, Maryland Architsctural or
Mn-nm-mmllynqun&. The change of Usa Grompe are from Use to Use . O
to Mixed Tses « Geoe Sectloa 312 of the Pullding Code.

The proposed project sppears to be located i a n{ns Flain, Tidal /Rivarine. Fleass see the attached
oopy of Bestion 516.0 of the Bullding Code as adopted by Bill #17-85. Site Plans shall show the correct
slavations above sea leval for the 1ot and the finish Tloor levels including basssent.

Comsertsr Footings or other parta of the proposed structure shall not
infringe uvpon the adjoining property. See Article 1800.0 for requirements
during construction. Structures shall be accessible and useable by the
Hand1icapped, .

These sbbreviated ¢ccaments refiect only on the information provided by the drswings subeitted to the 0f7ice
of Plapning and Zoning and are not intsndsd to be construsd as the full extemt of any perait. If desired
the applicant may cbtain additiona) information b7 visiving Boxs 122 of the County OfYice Building at 111

¥. Ch Ake Avenua, Towson, Marylepd 70 2iN,.
v ' %-zzpég & W -

"Tpry . X, Burnnes) Chiif
Muilding Plane Review

L/22/8%

XXX RN LK XXXNAKANX é

|

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

SUBJECT: COUNTY REVIEW GROUP COMMENTS DATE:

FROM: ZONISXG OFFICE

PROJECT NAME: . . .. . .r

PLAN: ,/

. =
Smaltopx Anepter

LOCATION:s/s Balto. Yat'l Pf%e 122%5! n,w. of Geire DEVELOPMENT PLAN:

ad.
DISTRICT: 15t Zlecticn Distriet PLAT:

The following corments were written on the C3G plan dated December 158L.

This site hz3 been the sublect of two Zoning hearings, Case lo. 83-225%,
a Special Exception for a coniracior's Equipment storage yard zranted on LW/L/33
and Case lo. 85-2034, Veriauces for a front yard of ©8 feet and side vards of C,
6 and 24 feet granted 2/1L/585. The former case was granted sukiect to several
restrictions which are the followinz:
1. The site plan shall indicate the location of the storage of chippers and
stumpers, temporary storage of chips and wood and parking for six trucks.
2. Compliance with the requirements of the Maryland Department of Transpo:t-
ation and the Department of Health.
3. A revised site plan, incorporating the restrictions set forth above saall
be submitted for approvael by the Maryland State Department of Transportation,
the Department of Public Works and nffice of Planning arnd Zoning,

The latler case (Variances) was granted subject to some restrictions as follous:

1. CRG approvel rmst be attained. The restrictions of Case Jo. 83-2257 and
the instant case must be placed on the approved CRG plan.

2. The site plan must indicate the location of the storage of chippers and
sturpers, and the temporary storage of chips and wood, the paridng for 6
trucks not cver 17 feet in length, all to be provided in addition to the
paricing spaces required for the site's proposed development.

Ineroachment uoon the required setbacks shall not exceed O feet for a

distance of 100 feei, 5 feet for a distance of 530 feet and 2 feet for

a distance of L0 feet.

Landscaping shall be provided in accordance with the Balte. Co. lLandscaping

I';anua-l [} .

a. I¥ does nol indicate an area for the storage of the chippe.c and
stunpers, temporary storage of chips and wood and the pariing of 6
trucks not over 17 feet in length has been designated on the plan,
Zullding erntrances, driveway widths and the deptn of paricing spaces do
not coincide with those indizaled on the plan suitmitted for the zoning
hearing upon which the Variances were granted. The pian dees not in-
cicate if wheel stops will te uviilized or if cars will overhang into
the side walk area., The entrances to the bujlding rmust be clearly in-
dicated on the CRS plan, Revisicns rust occar as outlined above in
agreement wilth the plaa which the Deputy Zoning Commissioner approved.
The sice yard Variance {or 6 feet is applicchble to the 50 foot build-
ing; it eppears that the 0 foot office wing was not included, possibly
due to the dimensioninz en the drawing. The Deputy Zonir~ Comissioncr
will te consulted a3 to the intended extent of the Variznce., If it is
deternined that the additional LD feet was an oversight an amended order
may be written as the 0 day appeal period has not expired. ( )

con't

BALTIMORE COUNTY

FIRE DEPARTMENT

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-25864
494-4500

PAUL H REINCKE
CHIEF

Mr., Arnold Jablon

Zoning Corrt ssioner

Office of Planning and Joning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towscon, Maryland 21204

Attention: Nick Commodari, Chairnan
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

RE:  Property Owner: Burton We. Smeltzer

Location: S/S Baltimore National Pike 1225' E of Geipe Road

Item No,: 3Lb Zoning Agenda: Meeting of May 21, 1985

Gentlemen:

Pursuyant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by tQis

Bureaz and the comments below marked with an "X® are arplicable and required

(o be corrected cr incorporated into the final plans for the broperty.

{ x) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and Shd%l Le
located at intervals or 300 feet along an approved road in

accordarce with Baluvimcre Courty Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works, Site plan fails to show on-site hydrant.

A second means of wvehicle access is required for the site,

The vehicle dead end conditicn shown at

EXCEE 1S5 the maximum allowed by the Fire Departrment.

The site shall be made to comply with all applicable p{rts of Fhe
Firz Prevention Ccde prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

vhe lbulldings ard structures existing or gproposed on the fite shall .
canply with all applicable requirements of the Natjonal Flfe Progectxon
Association Standard No. 101 “Life Safety Code®, 1576 edition prior
£ occupancy. '
Site plans are approved, as drawu.

7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has nc'commgnts, at this time.

Kol D Dandstifs

Fire Preveation Bureau_

Noted and
-§-fT Approved:

REVIEWER ¥ 4 jgcgo
B ; Plgnnzng yro

s 5pecial Inspection Division

[/mb
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